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End-of-Service-Life Update for ERS 8300/8600/8800 modules and 

accessories 

February 1, 2019 

 

This End of Service Life (EOSL) update is intended to re-publish the End of Service Life (EOSL) dates for ERS 

8300/8600/8800 modules and accessories which were originally announced for End of Sale by Avaya.  The 

dates remain unchanged from the original publications. 

 

Note that the EOSL date for modules and accessories which are installed in a chassis may not coincide with the 

EOSL date for the chassis itself. Chassis-based support contracts which extend past the EOSL date for a given 

module or accessory do not imply an extension of the EOSL date for the specific module or accessory. The 

EOSL date defined in the original End of Sale notification defines the last date that the specific product will 

receive support. 

 

Customers and Partners should refer to the dates below and/or the original End of Sale notifications to 

determine the End of Support Life date for each specific product. 

 

For questions regarding legacy ERS 8300/8600/8800 products which are not listed here, please contact your 

Extreme Networks business partner or Extreme GTAC. 

 
 

End of Support dates for ERS 8300/8600/8800 modules and accessories 

Marketing Part 

Number 
Product Description EOS Date EOSL Date 

DS1404052 8681XLW module 10/31/2006 10/31/2011 

DS1404052-GS 8681XLW module TAA 10/31/2006 9/1/2011 

DS1304001 8672ATM module 1/31/2002 1/31/2007 

DS1304008 8672 ATME module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1304008-E5 8672 ATME module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1304009 8672 ATMM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1333001 8600 1-port OC-12 MMF MDA for 8683 11/30/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1333002 8600 1-port OC-12 SMF MDA for 8683 11/30/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1333003 8600 2-port OC-3 MMF MDA for 8683 11/30/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1333004 8600 2-port OC-3 SMF MDA for 8683 11/30/2009 12/31/2014 
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DS1402001-E5 8010 10 SLOT chassis 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1402001-E5GS 8010 10 SLOT chassis TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1402002-E5 8006 6 SLOT chassis 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1402002-E5GS 8006 6 SLOT chassis TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1402003-E5 8003 3 slot chassis 7/31/2010 7/31/2016 

DS1402004-E5 8010CO 10 SLOT chassis 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1402004-E5GS 8010CO 10 SLOT chassis TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1402007-E5 8310 10 SLOT POE chassis 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1402007-E5GS 8310 10 slot PoE chassis TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1402008-E5 8306 6 SLOT chassis 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1402011-E5 8003R 3 SLOT chassis 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404001 8690SF CPU module 10/31/2001 12/31/2008 

DS1404002 8648TX module 9/30/2001 12/31/2008 

DS1404003 8608SX module 9/30/2001 12/31/2008 

DS1404005 8624FX module 21/31/2001 12/31/2008 

DS1404011 8616SXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404011-E5 8616SXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404012 8 port 1000BASET module 9/30/2001 12/31/2008 

DS1404015 8 port 1000BASE GB module 9/30/2001 12/31/2008 

DS1404016 8683POS module 1/31/2002 1/31/2007 

DS1404024 8632TXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404024-E5 8632TXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404024-E5GS 8632TXE module TAA 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404034 8616GTE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404034-E5 8616GTE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404034-E5GS 8616GTE module TAA 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404035 8648TXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404035-E5 8648TXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404035-E5GS 8648TXE module TAA 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404036 8608SXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404036-E5 8608SXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 



                                           

Extreme Networks Confidential and Proprietary. Do not distribute without the express written consent of Extreme Networks, Inc.  Specifications Are Subject To 
Change Without Notice.  Extreme Networks, the Extreme Networks Logo, ExtremeXOS, BlackDiamond, and Summit are either registered trademarks or 
trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries 
 
© 2018 Extreme Networks Inc. All Rights Reserved        Page 3 of 7 

 

DS1404036-E5GS 8608SXE module TAA 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404037 8624FXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404037-E5 8624FXE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404037-E5GS 8624FXE module TAA 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404038 8608GBE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404038-E5 8608GBE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404038-E5GS 8608GBE module TAA 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404044 8608GTE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404044-E5 8608GTE module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404045 8600 WSM module 3/31/2009 3/31/2014 

DS1404055 8632TXM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1404055-E5 8632TXM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1404056-E5 8648TXM module  12/31/2009  12/31/2014 

DS1404059 8608GBM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1404060 8683 POSM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1404061 8608GTM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1404061-E5 8608GTM module 12/31/2009 12/31/2014 

DS1404063-E5 8630GBR module 6/30/2010 6/30/2016 

DS1404064-E5 8683XZR 3-port 10GBase-X module 6/30/2010 6/30/2016 

DS1404065-E5 8692SF CPU/SF module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404065-E5GS 8692SF CPU/SF module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404066-E5 8692SF CPU/SF W/SUPERMEZZ 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404066-E5GS 8692SF Switch Fabric/CPU TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404076-E5 8393SF CPU/SF module 9/30/2009 9/30/2014 

DS1404076-E5GS 8393SF CPU/SF module TAA 9/30/2009 9/30/2014 

DS1404077-E5 8348TX 10/100 module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404078-E5 8348TX-power 10/100 POE module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404079-E5 8324GT 10/100/1000 module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404082 ERS 8600 SDM 8660 TPS module 2/28/2009 2/28/2014 

DS1404086 ERS8600 SDM 8660 Combo FW/TPS modul 2/28/2009 2/28/2014 

DS1404087 ERS 8600 SDM 8660 Combo FW/TPS modu 2/28/2009 2/28/2014 
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DS1404090 8691SF CPU/Switch Fabric module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404090-E5 8691SF CPU/Switch Fabric module 3/31/2010 4/30/2015 

DS1404092-E5 8648GTR module 6/30/2010 6/30/2016 

DS1404093-E5 8348GTX 10/100/1000 module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404093-E5GS 8348GTX 10/100/1000 module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404094-E5 8348GTX-PWR 10/100/1000 module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404094-E5GS 8348GTX-PWR 10/100/1000 module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404095-E5 8348GB module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404095-E5GS 8348GB module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404097-E6 8612XLRS 12 XFP 10GE LAN module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404097-E6GJ 8612XLRS 12-port module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404097-E6GS 8612XLRS 12-port module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404098-E5 8324FX module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404099-E5 8394SF CPU/SF module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404099-E5GS 8394SF CPU/SF module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404100-E6 8308XL 10G module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404100-E6GS 8308XL 10G module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404101-E5 8683XLR 3 port 10GBase-X XFP module 6/30/2010 6/30/2016 

DS1404102-E6 8648GBRS 48 SFP module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404102-E6GS 8648GBRS module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404106 ERS 8600 SDM 8660 FW module 12/31/2009 21/31/2019 

DS1404107 ERS 8600 SDM 8660 FW module 12/31/2009 21/31/2019 

DS1404108 ERS 8600 SDM 8660 FW module 12/31/2009 21/31/2019 

DS1404109-E6 8634XGRS 2 XFP 24 SFP 8 RJ-45 module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404109-E6GS 8634XGRS module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404110-E6 8648GTRS 48 10/100/1000 module 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1404110-E6GS 8648GTRS module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404118-E5 8393SF CPU w/256MB module 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404118-E5GS 8393SF CPU w/256MB module TAA 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1404120-E5 8895SF CPU/SF module 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404120-E5GS 8895SF CPU/SF module TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 
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DS1404121-E6 8812XL 12 SFP+ 10GE LAN module 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404121-E6GJ 8812XL 12 SFP+ 10GE LAN module TAA-J 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404121-E6GS 8812XL 12 SFP+ 10GE LAN module TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404122-E6 8848GB 48 SFP module 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404122-E6GS 8848GB 48 SFP module TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404123-E6 8834XG 2 XFP 24 SFP 8 RJ-45 module 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404123-E6GS 8834XG 2 XFP 24 SFP 8 RJ-45 module TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404124-E6 8848GT 48 10/100/1000 module 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1404124-E6GS 8848GT 48 10/100/1000 module TAA 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405007-E5 8004DC power supply 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405011-E5 8005DC power supply 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405012-E5 8005AC power supply 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405017-E5 8005DI DC power supply dual input 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405018-E6 8005DI AC power supply dual input  12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405A03-E5 8003AC power supply no cord 7/31/2010 7/31/2016 

DS1405A08-E5 8004AC power supply no cord 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405A14-E5 8301AC power supply no cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1405A16-E5 8302AC power supply no cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1405B03-E5 8003ACPS 100-240 VAC power supply 7/31/2010 7/31/2016 

DS1405B08-E5 8004AC power supply EU cord 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405B16-E5 8302AC power supply EU cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1405C08-E5 8004AC power supply UK/IRE cord 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405C16-E5 8302AC power supply UK cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1405D08-E5 8004AC power supply JPN cord 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405D16-E5 8302AC power supply JPN cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1405E08-E5 8004AC power supply NA cord 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405E16-E5 8302AC power supply NA cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1405F08-E5 8004AC power supply AU/NZ/PRC cord 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1405F16-E5 8302ACpower supply AU/NZ/PRC cord 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1410021 ERS 8600 ADV LIC (1 chassis) 12/5/2016 N/A 

DS1410022 ERS 8600 ADV LIC (10 chassis) 12/5/2014 N/A 
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DS1410026 ERS 8600 PREM LIC (1 chassis) 12/5/2016 N/A 

DS1410027 ERS 8600 PREM LIC (10 chassis) 12/5/2014 N/A 

DS1411001-E5 8010 fan tray (spare) 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411002-E5 8006 chassis fan tray (spare) 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411004-E6 8006 chassis rack mount repl kit 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411005-E6 8010 chassis rack mount repl kit 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411006-E5 8010CO spare fan tray 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411007-E5 8003 3 slot chassis spare fan tray  7/31/2010 7/31/2016 

DS1411010-E6 8010CO spare air filter 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411011-E6 8600 chassis blank filler panel 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411012-E6 8600 console cable 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411013-E6 8600 cable management bracket 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411015 8600 chassis MAC ADDR upgrade kit 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411016-E5 256MB CPU memory upgrade kit 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411017-E6 8010CMHS fan tray 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411018-E6 8006CMHS fan tray 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411022-E6 8000 256 MB PCMCIA FLASH 12/3/2012 12/31/2018 

DS1411025-E5 SUPERMEZZ module FOR 8692SF 6/4/2012 6/30/2018 

DS1411026-E6 8010CO chassis rack mount repl kit 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411027-E6 8010CO 10 SLOT chassis bezel kit 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411031 ERS 8600 SDM 8660 FW module 12/31/2009 21/31/2019 

DS1411037-E5 8003R chassis spare fan tray  12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

DS1411038-E6 ERS 8000 2GB Compact Flash 12/5/2016 12/5/2022 

 

 

Definitions 

• End-of-Sales Date (EOS): The last date to order the product through Extreme Networks point-of-sale 

mechanisms. The product is no longer offered for sale after this date. 

• End-of-Services-Life Date (EOSL): The last date a product will be supported by Extreme Networks. 

.  
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Contact Information 

For more product and service information, please contact your Extreme Networks authorized business partner 

or Extreme Networks sales associate.  

 

This notice is further conditioned upon the terms and conditions as described in Extreme’s published End of 

Sales / End of Support / End of Life policies located at the following link:  

http://www.extremenetworks.com/support/end-of-sale-and-end-of-support-products 

 

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION -- PROPRIETARY RIGHTS NOTICE  

This document is for the sole use of the Extreme Networks’ authorized resellers and distributors and contains 

confidential and proprietary information of Extreme Networks. This document is provided for your business use 

only and is subject to the terms of any product purchase and non-disclosure agreements that you have with 

Extreme Networks. You may not disclose or distribute this document to any third party without the prior written 

consent of Extreme Networks. 

 

General Disclaimer. Although Extreme Networks has attempted to provide accurate information with this document, Extreme Networks assumes no responsibility 

for the accuracy of the information. Extreme Networks may change its release schedules, programs, product specifications, or definitions mentioned in the 

document at any time without notice. Any reference to non-Extreme Networks products or services is for information purposes only and constitutes neither an 

endorsement nor a recommendation. 
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